APS6408L-OBMx OPI Xccela PSRAM
APM Octal PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 3.9 Jun 27, 2023 1 of 31 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
Double-Data-Rate OPI Xccela PSRAM
Specifications
• Single Supply Voltage
o VDD=1.62 to 1.98V
o VDDQ=1.62 to 1.98V

APM Octal PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 3.9 Jun 27, 2023 5 of 31 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
4 Ordering Information
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Max Frequency Note
APS6408L-OBM Tj= -40°C to +85°C 200 MHz Bare die, SIP
APS6408L-OBMX Tj= -40°C to +105°C 200 MHz Bare die, SIP
APS6408L-OBM-BA Tc= -40°C to +85°C 200 MHz BGA 24B
APS6408L-OBMX-BA Tc= -40°C to +105°C 200 MHz BGA 24B
Note
⚫ OBM is standard part to support RBX read operation only.
A P S 64 08 L OB M
Special feature RDL/Bump:
Only with RDL or Bump
IOT_SOPI_PN rule
Vendor define
Company Width Voltage
Density Protocol
Reserved
Temp grade
Product:
S: Sync
Type:
P: PSRAM
Package code
APS6408L-OBMx OPI Xccela PSRAM
APM Octal PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 3.9 Jun 27, 2023 6 of 31 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
5 Signal Table
All signals are listed in Table 2.